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Analysis Report on Student Feedback on Curriculum 2017-18
—==uiriculum 2017-18

Feedback from students about the curriculum during the academic year 2017-2018 was
analyzed in offline mode. The following parameters were analyzed for UG and PG courses

on a five-point scale.

Responses about Curriculum aspects from students 2017-18

Question [ Excellent Good [ Fair Satisfactor [ Not
¥ Satisfactor

¥
The syllabus suits the course, 61.7 27.7 7.5 2.9 0 ]
The syllabus is covered in the 60.1 339 4.5 1.3 0
stipulated time, _|
The syllabus is up to the Jeve] of 44.1 34.6 13.3 7.1 0.3
advanced learners,
The syllabus is apt for Jobs related to | 44.1 25.1 14.7 11.7 4.2

our field.

The syllabus inculcates ethics and 37.9 29.0 21.8 9.1 19
social values.
The syllabus is relevant for facing 42.8 49.2 13.0 4.2 0.6
competitive exams ]

*All figures are in percentage

306 students participated in the feedback analysis. More than 85% gave a good response for
the parameter syllabus suits the course.60% rated excellent for the completion of syllabus in
stipulated time. More than 80% of students are of the opinion that the syllabus is up to the
level of advanced learners.70% rated good for the parameter syllabus is apt for the jobs
related to the subject area.65% gave pood Tesponse about inculcation of ethics and social

values in syllabus.90% agreed that the syllabus was relevant for facing competitive exams.
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The syllabus suits the course.

Response in percentage

Excellent 61.7
Good 27.7
Fair 7.5
Satisfactory 2.9
Not Satisfactory 0
THE SYLLABUS SUITS THE COURSE.

¢ Satisfactory, Not satisfactory

7 3% 0%
Good
28%

Excellent

62%

The syllabus is covered in the stipulated

Response in percentage

time.
Excellent 60.1
Good 33.9
Fair 4.5
Satisfactory 1.3
Not Satisfactory 0

THE SYLLABUS IS COVERED IN THE STIPULATED TIME.

Fair Satisfactory _ Not satisfactory

5%_\ 1%

Good
34%

0%

Excellent
60%




The syllabus is up to the level of Response in percentage
advanced learners.
Excellent 44.1
Good 34.6
Fair 13.3
Satisfactory 7.1
Not Satisfactory 0.3

THE SYLLABUS IS UP TO THE LEVEL OF ADVANCED LEARNERS.

Satisfactoriot satisfactory
7% 0%

Excellent
44%

The syllabus is apt for jobs related to Response in percentage
your field.
Excellent 44.1
Good 25.1
Fair 14.7
Satisfactory 11.7
Not Satisfactory 4.2

THE SYLLABUS IS APT FOR JOBS RELATED TO YOUR FIELD.

Not satisfactory
Satisfactory 4%
12%

Excellent
44%

Fair
15%




The syllabus inculcates ethics and social

Response in percentage

values.
Excellent 37.9
Good 29.0
Fair 21.8
Satisfactory 9.1
Not Satisfactory 1.9

THE SYLLABUS INCULCATES ETHICS AND SOCIAL VALUES.

Satisfachipysatisfactory
9% 2%

Fair
22%

Good
29%

Excellent
38%

The syllabus is relevant for facing
competitive exams

Response in percentage

Excellent 42.8
Good 39.2

Fair 13.0
Satisfactory 4.2
Not Satisfactory 0.6

THE SYLLABUS IS RELEVANT FOR FACING COMPETITIVE

EXAMS
Satisfactory Not satisfactory

Fair 4%
12%

Good
45%

/_O%

Excellent
39%
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Analvsis Report on Teacher’s Feedback on Curriculum 2017-2018

Feedback from teachers about the curriculum during the academic year 2017-2018 was
analysedin offline mode.42 teachers participated in the survey. The followi ng parameters were
analyzed in a five-point scale. More than flifty percent gave excellent responses on the course
content followed by corresponding reference materials as well as the course has a good
balance between theory and practice. They also have opinions about the conduct of exams
well ontime. Seventy-one percent gave excellent responses on the the aims and objectives of

the syllabi are well-defined and clear to teachers and students,

Responses about Curriculum aspects from Teachers 2017-18

" Question Excellent Good Fair Satisfactory Not
Satisfactory
The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are 71.4 21.4 7.1 0 0
well-definedand clear to teachers and
students,
The course content is followed by 57.1 33.3 7.1 2.3 0
| corresponding reference materials.
The course has a good balance between 595 357 4.7 0 0
theory and practice.
Tests and exams can be conducted well in 50 233 238 2.3 0]
time and the syllabi can be covered well in
time.
The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the | 476 40.4 11.9 0 0
time.
 The course/syllabus enhanced my knowledge | 61.9 333 4.7 a 0
{_the concerned subject.

*All figures are in percentage
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The aims and Objectives of the syllabi
are well-defined and clear to
teachers and students.

8%

H Excellent

M Good

™ Fair
Satisfactory

B Not Satisfactory

The course content is followed by

corresponding reference materials.
2% 0%

H Excellent
H Good
W Fair
Satisfactory
B Not Satisfactory




The course has a good balance
between theory and practice.

8%
M Excellent
= Good
 Fair

Satisfactory

 Not Satisfactory

Tests and exams can be conducted
well in time and the syllabi can be
covered well in time.

2% 0%

H Excellent
® Good
™ Fair

Satisfactory

m Not Satisfactory




The syllabus is in tune with the needs

of the time.

0%
0%

H Excellent

m Good

m Fair
Satisfactory

 Not Satisfactory

The course/syllabus enhanced my

knowledge the concerned subject.
0%
M Excellent
m Good
m Fair
Satisfactory

m Not Satisfactory
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Analysis Report on Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 2017-2018

Feedback from alumni about the curriculum during the academic year 2017-2018 was
analyzed based on 2 percentage scale in offline mode. The following parameters were

analysedon a five-point scale.

Responses about Curriculum aspects from Alumni 2017-18

[ Question Excellent Good | Fair Satisfactory | Not
Satisfactory
Curriculum assures the holjstic 51.5 [ 29.4 12.8 4.9 1.2
development of students.
The course curriculum fulfilleg your | 52,7 29.4 10.4 6.1 ]2
expectation.
The syllabus is related to jobs 41.1 30.0 16.5 6.7 5.5
related to your field,
The syllabus has relevance to 55.8 1 30.0 9.8 3.0 1.2
societal needs, } }
Employability is given focus, 38.6 26.3 15.3 17.1 2.4
The syllabus imparts practical 46.6 I 355 10.4 4.9 24
knowledge.

*All figures are in percentage

163 alumni participated in the feedback survey.52% gave excellent responses for the

opinion about the curriculum fulfilled their exXpectations.95% expressed satisfaction withthe
Job-related syllabus.75% gave a good response on socigl relevance inculcated in the
syllabus.Nearly 95% expressed satisfaction with employability focussed in the syllabus.More

than 80% provided good responses for the parameter syllabus imparting practical knowledge.
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Curriculum assures the holistic Response in percentage

development of students

Excellent 51.5
Good 29.4
Fair 12.8
Satisfactory 4.9
Not Satisfactory 1.2

CURRICULUM ASSURES THE HOLISTIC DEVELOPMENT OF STUDENTS.

Satisfactory Not Satisfactory
5% P 1%

Excellent
52%

Good
29%

The course curriculum fulfilled your Response in percentage
expectation

Excellent 52.7

Good 29.4

Fair 10.4

Satisfactory 6.1

Not Satisfactory 1.2

THE COURSE CURRICULUM FULFILLED YOUR EXPECTATION.

Satisfactory Not Satisfactory

. 6% 1%
Fair §

10%

Excellent
53%
Good
30%




The syllabus is related to jobs related to ~ Response in percentage

your field.

Excellent 41.1
Good 30.0
Fair 16.5
Satisfactory 6.7
Not Satisfactory 5.5

THE SYLLABUS IS RELATED TO JOBS RELATED TO YOUR FIELD.

Not Satisfactory
Satisfactoryo,

7%

Fair
17%

Excellent
41%

Good
30%

The syllabus has relevance to societal Response in percentage
needs.

Excellent 55.8

Good 30.0

Fair 9.8

Satisfactory 3.0

Not Satisfactory 1.2

THE SYLLABUS HAS RELEVANCE TO SOCIETAL NEEDS.

Satisfactory Not Satisfactory
Fair 39 \\ 1%
10% i

Excellent
56%

Good
30%




Excellent 38.6
Good 26.3
Fair 15.3
Satisfactory 17.1
Not Satisfactory 2.4

The syllabus imparts practical

EMPLOYABILITY IS GIVEN FOCUS.
Not Satisfactory
Satisfactory 3%
17%

Excellent
39%

Fair
15%

26%

Response in percentage

knowledge.

Excellent 46.6
Good 35.5
Fair 10.4
Satisfactory 4.9
Not Satisfactory 2.4

THE SYLLABUS IMPARTS PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE.

Satisfactory Not Satisfactory
5% 2%
Fair ’ [
10%

Excellent
a47%

Good
36%
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Analvsis Report on Parent Feedback on Curriculum 2017-18

Feedback from students about the curriculum during the academic year 2017-2018 was

analyzed in offline mode. The following parameters were analyzed on a five-point scale.

Responses abhout Curriculum aspects from parents 2017-18

| Question Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree Strongly |
Agrep Disagree

The admission process is fair and 81.0 17.8 1.0 0 0
transparent.
Results are published on time. 40.0 30.5 24.2 5.2 0
The curriculum is helpful for 43.1 37.8 14.7 3.1 10
employment / higher education.
The curriculum promotes eth ics and 45.2 36.8 11.5 6.3 0
moral sense among students,

| The discipline in the College is good. 75.7 20.0 4.2 0 0
The semester system is more productive. | 38.9 29.4 26.3 5.2 0
The syllabus is career oriented. 42.1 30.5 14.7 11.5 1.0
The student-Teacher relationship is warm | 54.7 34.7 9.4 1.0 0
and active,
The infrastructure of the college is 42.1 40.0 15.7 21 0
adequate.

J_Bchuviuur of office staff is warm, | 54.7 [ 26.3 16.8 2.1 0

*All figures are in percentage

95 parents participated in the feedback analysis. 81% of the parents strongly agreed that the
admission process was fair and transparent.70% agreed that results are published on time,
Nearly 80% believed that curriculum promotes ethical values and s helpful for
employment/higher education. More than 95% agreed that the discipline in college is good.
More than 60% agreed that the semester system is productive.90% stated that the student-

teacher relationship is warm.§0% expressed good opinion about the infrastructure facilities in

Frof.Dr.Lata M&fina Varghese
Principal
StThomas Sullae e, Ranni

the college and agreed that the behaviour of office staff is warm,




THE ADMISSION PROCESS IS FAIR AND TRANSPARENT.

Strongly
Disagree
0%

Neutral

Agree 1%
18% =

81%

RESULTS ARE PUBLISHED ON TIME.

Strongly
Disagree
08trongly
Agree
40%

S

Neutral
24%

31%

THE CURRICULUM IS HELPFUL FOR EMPLOYMENT
/ HIGHER EDUCATION.

Strongly
Disagree

Neutral _
o 1%

15%
Strongly

Agree
43%

Agree
38%




THE CURRICULUM PROMOTES ETHICS AND MORAL

SENSE AMONG STUDENTS.
Strongly
Neutral Disagree
12% ) 0%
Strongly Agree

45%

Agree
37%

THE DISCIPLINE IN THE COLLEGE IS GOOD.

oS00
4%
Agree ’ / 0%

20%

76%

THE SEMESTER SYSTEM IS MORE PRODUCTIVE.

Strongly
Agree
39%
Strongly
Disagree
0%

Neutral
26%

Agree
30%




THE SYLLABUS IS CAREER ORIENTED.

Strongly
Disagree
1%

Neutral
15%

Agree
31%

THE STUDENT-TEACHER RELATIONSHIP IS WARM
AND ACTIVE.

Neutral Strongly

9% _ Disagree
0%

Strongly
Agree
55%

Agree
35%




THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE COLLEGE IS ADEQUATE.

Strongly
Disagree

Neuftr /—
0%

16%

Strongly Agree
42%

Agree
40%

BEHAVIOUR OF OFFICE STAFF IS WARM.

Neutral Strongly
17% Disagree
0%

Strongly Agree
55%

Agree
26%
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ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK 2017-18

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum -UG & PG

Student Feedback on Curriculum 2017-18

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams. || NG
The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values | NREEEEEE e
The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field. | N NN
The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners [ NN
The syllabus is covered in the stipulated time. | NN NNRRDIEENNBe
The syllabus suits the course. [ NGNS

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent MW Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Analysis Report:

75% of the students expressed a good opinion about the relevance of the syllabus to face
competitive exams. More than 70% rated good about the inculcation of ethics and social values
and job orientation in the syllabus. Nearly 50% a gave good response to the parameter that the
syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners.80% rated good for the completion of the

syllabus in the stipulated time and 90% agreed that the syllabus suits the course.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum



Teacher's Feedback on Curriculum (2017-18)

The course/syllabus enhanced my knowledge of the... NN
The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time [ NN I
Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and... [INENGGN ]
The course has a good balance between theory and... [IINIENEGQRS | ]
The course content is followed by corresponding... NG B
The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well-... NG I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent Good M Fair M Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Analysis Report:

100% of the teachers are of the opinion that the course/syllabus enhanced their knowledge of
the concerned subject. Nearly 80%have the opinion that the syllabus is in tune with the needs
of the time and are well defined. More than 60% marked excellent for the parameter the course
has good balance between theory and practice. Nearly 10% has a concern about adequacy of
reference materials corresponding to course content.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Alumni feedback on curriculum (2017-18)

The syllabus imparts practical knowledge.
Employability is given focus

The syllabus has relevance to societal needs.

The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field.

The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation.

Curriculum assures the holistic development of students.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent ™M Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Analysis Report:

More than 90% of the alumni agreed that curriculum imparted practical knowledge and fulfilled
their expectations.100% noted good for the parameter that the curriculum assures the holistic
development of students and fulfilled their expectations by catering the societal needs. They
pointed out that the focus on employability is less in the syllabus.



4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum

Parent feedback on curriculum & Institution(17-18)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.

The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense among...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly Agree  H Agree W Neutral Disagree m Strongly Disagree

Analysis Report:

Nearly 60% of the parents agreed that the syllabus is career oriented.75% agreed that the
semester system is more productive and results are published on time.100% agreed that the
discipline in the college is good.90% agreed with ethical and moral values inculcated in the
syllabus. Nearly 75% expressed agreement about infrastructure in the college. More than
90% agreed that the admission process is fair and transparent.

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

No: of Samples: 28

Student Feedback on Curriculum(2017-18)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

The syllabus  The syllabus is The syllabus is The syllabusis The syllabus The syllabus is

suits the covered in the up to the level apt for jobs inculcates relevant for
course. stipulated of advanced related to your ethics and facing
time. learners field. social values  competitive
exams.

M Excellent ™ Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory



Suggestions:
Overall students were satisfied with the syllabus related to course and timing. The depth of
the syllabus is also satisfied, but the relevancy for competitive examination was not upto the

satisfy level.

e From the student’s opinion, there should be an updation in the syllabus to cover the
competitive examination level.

e Can include modern level of topics related to Microbiology, Biotechnology, etc to
improve their research attitude.

e More Field study and practical sections can be included.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Teacher feedback on curriculum(2017-18)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

The aims and The course The course has a Tests and exams The syllabus is in
Objectives of the content is good balance can be conducted tune with the course/syllabus
syllabi are well- followed by between theory well in time and needs of the time enhanced my
defined and clear corresponding and practice.  the syllabi can be knowledge of the
to teachers and reference covered well in concerned
students materials time. subject.

M Excellent MW Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Report:

Teachers were satisfied with the present curriculum and syllabus to enhance their knowledge

and it is relevant to the objective of the course.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum



Alumni feedback on curriculum(2017-18)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Curriculum The course The syllabus is  The syllabus has  Employability is The syllabus

assures the curriculum related to jobs relevance to given focus imparts practical
holistic fulfilled your related to your  societal needs. knowledge
development of expectation. field.
students.
M Excellent ™ Good M Fair Satisfactory W Not Satisfactory
Report:

Alumni’s feedback will be taken during alumni meet, their opinion about the curriculum is
satisfactory. They indicate that the curriculum is not much focused in employability. We can

include job-oriented courses.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution

Parent feedback on Curriculum & Institution(17-18)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.

The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Strongly Agree M Agree Neutral M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Report:

100% agreed that the admission process is fair and the discipline in the college is good.100%
also expressed agreement about the inculcation of social values in the syllabus and that the
teacher-student relationship is warm. Less than 10% expressed concern about infrastructure
facility of the college and job-orientation involved in the syllabus.



DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

1. A) Student Feedback on Curriculum -UG

No. of samples-26

Student Feedback on Curriculum - UG

I Not Satisfactory [l Satisfatory Fair [ Good [ Excellent
100%
75%
50%
25%
0%

The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus
suits the iscoveredin isuptothe is apt forjobs inculcates is relevant for
course. the stipulated level of related to your  ethics and facing

time. advanced field. social values  competitive
learners exams.
Questions

1. B) Student Feedback on Curriculum -PG
No. of Samples — 10

Student Feedback on Curriculum - PG

@ Not Satisfactory [ Satisfatory Fair [ Good [ Excellent
100%
75%
50%
25%
0%

The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus The syllabus
suits the is covered in isuptothe is aptforjobs inculcates is relevant for
course. the stipulated level of related to your  ethics and facing

time. advanced field. social values  competitive
learners exams.
Questions

Report/Suggestions: -



The analysis show that around 75% student are Satisfied with the syllabus. Only 50% student
tell that the syllabus covered in the stipulated time and the syllabus is meant for advanced
learners. Above 50% students opinion is the syllabus is job related in the field and relevant for
facing competitive exams. The survey shows that syllabus should include the topic related to

social value and ethics

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

TEACHER'S FEEDBACK FORM ON CURRICULUM

[ Not Satisfactory [l Satisfatory Fair [ Good [ Excellent
100%

5%
50%
25%

0%
The aims and The course content  The course hasa  Tests and exams can ~ The syllabusisin ~ The course/syllabus
Objectives of the is followed by good balance be conducted wellin  tune with the needs enhanced my
syllabi are corresponding between theory and  time and the syllabi of the time knowledge of the
well-defined and reference materials practice can be covered well concerned subject
clear to teachers and in time
students

Questions

Report/Suggestions:

From the teachers feedback analysis, its clear that the aim and objective of syllabus is well
defined and course content is followed by corresponding reference material. Above 50% of
teachers tells that there has an good balance between theory and practical. Around 50% teachers
strongly agrees that the test and exam conducted well in time and syllabus contains knowledge
of concerned topics.



3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

B Not Satisfactory [l Satisfatory [ Fair [l Good [l Excellent

100%
75%
50%
25%
0%
Curriculum The course The syllabus The syllabus Employability The syllabus
assures the curriculum is related to  has relevance is given focus. imparts
holistic fulfilled your jobs related to to societal practical
development expectation your field needs knowledge.
of students
Questions
Report:

Overall alumni were satisfied with all aspects of curriculum.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution

Parent feedback on curriculum & institution(17-18)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
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Report:



Above 75% of Parents strongly agrees that the admission process is fair and transparent. The
survey shows that parents are satisfied with the employment and career orientation aspects of
the curriculum. The feedback suggested that the syllabus should include more topics related to
moral sense and ethics and results published on time.100% agreed that the student-teacher
relationship is warm.80% believed that the infrastructure facilities of the college are adequate

and 50% are of the opinion that the behaviour of office staff is warm.

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student feedback on curriculum(2017-18)

The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams. | NI

The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values [ | ]

The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field. [ NN [

The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners | NN B
The syllabus is covered in the stipulated time. | N R

The syllabus suits the course. || INENENEe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

H Excellent ™ Good ™ Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Suggestions:

e The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners.
e The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field.

e The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum



Teacher feedback on curriculum(2017-18)

The course/syllabus enhanced my knowledge of the
concerned subject.

The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and the
syllabi can be covered well in time.

The course has a good balance between theory and

practice.
The course content is followed by corresponding
reference materials

The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well-defined

and clear to teachers and students

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent ™M Good M Fair Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory
3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum
Alumni feedback on curriculum(2017-18)

The syllabus imparts practical knowledge NN

Employability is given focus [l
The syllabus has relevance to societal needs. [[INNERNEEEEEE T

The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field. [l
The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation. [ ININRNREQEN GGG
Curriculum assures the holistic development of ==,

students.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Excellent M Good Fair M Satisfactory M Not Satisfactory

Suggestions:
e 20% believed that the syllabus is related to jobs related to their field.
e Around 13% were not satisfied with relevance of syllabus to societal needs

and the focus given to employability.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution



Parents Feedback on Curriculum & Institution(2017-2018)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.

The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

B Strongly Disagree M Agree M Neutral Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Report:

e 100% strongly agreed that the admission process is fair and transparent.
e 40% expressed concern about career orientation in the syllabus.

e More than 90%assured a warm student-teacher relationship.

e 159% expressed disagreement on timely published results.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

1-The syllabus suits the course

2- Syllabus is covered in stipulated time
3-syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners
4-syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field
5-syllabus inculcates ethics and social values

6-The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams



CHART-STUDENT FEEDBACK-COMMERCE 2018
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Analysis Report:

Out of sixty students, 50% opined that the syllabus excellently suits the course and 70 % rated
that syllabus is covered in stipulated time. 46.6% have rated that the syllabus is up to the level
of advanced learners. 26% of students responded that syllabus is apt for jobs related to their
field. 33.33 % are fairly satisfied with inclusion of ethics and social values in syllabus and it is

apt for facing competitive examinations.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

The course/ syllabus enhanced my
knowledge of the concerned subject

The syllabus is in tune with the needs

of the time
Tests and exams can be conducted B Excellent
well in time and the syllabi can be... = good
m fair

The course has a good balance

between theory and practice satisfactory

The course content is followed by W not satisfactory

corresponding reference materials

The aims and Objectives of the syllabi
are well-defined and clear to...
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Analysis Report:



87.5% of the teachers are of the opinion that the course/syllabus enhanced their knowledge of
the concerned subject. 75% have the opinion that the syllabus is in tune with the needs of the
time and are well defined. More than 62.5% marked excellent for the parameter the course has
good balance between theory and practice.12.5 % has a fair opinion about reference materials
corresponding to course content.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

1- Curriculum assures holistic development of students
2-  Course curriculum fulfilled the expectations

3- syllabus is related to jobs in the field

4- Syllabus has relevance to societal needs

5- Employability is given focus

6- Syllabus imparts practical knowledge

ALUMNI FEED BACK- COMMERCE 2018
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Analysis Report:
33.3 % have responded that Curriculum excellently assures holistic development of students

and 23% have the opinion that course curriculum fulfilled the expectations. 27.7 % responded

that Syllabus was good enough to imparts practical knowledge.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution



Parents Feedback on Curriculum & Institution (2017-2018)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm and...

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment /...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent
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Analysis Report:

Nearly 80% expressed strong agreement about the behavior of office staff is warm.90% agreed
that the infrastructure of the college is adequate.80% expressed a good opinion about the
student-teacher relationship. Nearly 15% expressed their disagreement about the parameters

semester system being more productive and results being published on time.

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: The syllabus suits the course

Q2: The syllabus is covered in the stipulated time

Q3: The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners
Q4: The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field
Q5: The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values

QO6: The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams
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Analysis Report:

The feedback of 47 students was collected and analyzed.95.7% of the respondents strongly agrees that
the syllabus suits the course. . 100% of the students opined that the syllabus is covered in the
stipulated time.100% of the students opined that the syllabus is up to the level of advanced
learners. 89% of the respondents opined that the syllabus inculcates ethics and social values.97.8%

of the respondents strongly agrees that the syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams.
2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: The aims and objectives of the syllabi are well- defined and clear to teachers and students
Q2: The course content is followed by corresponding reference materials
Q3: The course has a good balance between theory and practice

Q4: Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and the syllabi can be covered well in
time.

QS5: The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Q6: The course /syllabus enhanced my knowledge of the concerned subject

Q6 H Excellent
Q5  Good
4
Q = Fair
Q3
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Report/Suggestions:

The feedback of 3 teachers was collected and analyzed.100% of the respondents opined that
the aims and objective of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students. Entire
teaching community of the department strongly agrees that the course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials.  100% of the respondents opined that the syllabus has a
good balance between theory and practical application. 100% of the respondents opined that
the course /syllabus enhanced my knowledge of the concerned subject.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

QI1: Curriculum assures the holistic development of students.
Q2: The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation.

Q3: The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field

Q4: The syllabus has relevance to societal needs

Q5: Employability is given focus.

Q6: The syllabus imparts practical knowledge
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Report:

The majority of the Alumni responded that the curriculum assures the holistic development of
students. More than 80% of the alumni strongly agreed that the course curriculum fulfilled
expectations. The majority of the Alumni responded that the syllabus has relevance to societal
needs. They also agree that the syllabus imparts practical knowledge.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution



Parents Feedback on Curriculum &lInstitution (2017-2018)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm...

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral...
The curriculum is helpful for employment /...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent e
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Report:

Nearly 90% expressed agreement about the behaviour of office staff and the adequacy of
infrastructure within the institution.70% believed that the student-teacher relationship is warm
and the syllabus is career-oriented. More than 70% agreed that the discipline in the college is
good.

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

The syllabus is relevant for
facing competitive exams

The Syllabus inculcates

ethics and social values [ ]
The Syllabus is apt for jobs M Excellent
related to your field
¥ Good
The Syllabus is up to the level .
= Fair

of advanced learners

The Syllabus is covered in the W Satisfactory

stipulated time B Not Satisfactory

The Syllabus Suits the course
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Report:

A total of 35 Students feedbacks were analysed. The 1%2™ and 5™ Questions



e The Syllabus Suits the course
e The Syllabus is covered in the stipulated time
e The Syllabus inculcates ethics and social values

Were answered as Excellent by 100% of the students .

While for the 3™ question ‘The Syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners’ has a mixed
response that 80% gave an Excellent score while 14 % Good score and 6% took the choice
Fair.

The questions 4™ and 6

e The Syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field-Excellent score-86%,Good score-14%
e The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams- Excellent score-86%,Good
score-14%

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

The course/sylabus oy

enhanced my knowledge of...

The Syllabus is in tune with
the needs of the time

. M Excellent
Tests and Exams can be
conducted well in time and... = Good
Fair
balance between theory...ﬁ Satisfactory

The Course content is

> M Not Satisfactory
followed by corresponding...

The aims and objectives of
the syllabi are well defined...

Thecourse Nasagood oy

Analysis Report:

This feedback is collected from three History Teachers and One Political Science Teacher from
the same department. The 1% ,4" and 6™ questions -* The aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and clear to teachers and students’, ‘Tests and Exams can be conducted well
in time and the syllabi can be covered well in time ‘,’The course/syllabus enhanced my
knowledge of the concerned subjects.” are answered Excellent by all Teachers while the 27,3
and 5 questions- ‘The Course content is followed by corresponding reference materials’,” The
course has a good balance between theory and practice’, ‘“The Syllabus is in tune with the needs

of the time’ are answered Excellent by 75% and Good by the rest numbers.



3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

The syllabus imparts practical
knowledge

Employability is given focus

M Excellent
societal needs ¥ Good
The syllabus is related to jobs Fair
related to your field Satisfactory

The Course curriculum

) : M Not Satisfactory
fulfilled your Expectation

Curriculum assures the
holistic development of...

The SyIIabus has relevance to _

Analysis Report

This analysis report is calculated from the feedback of 15 Alumni for the year 2017-18. The 1%
and 2" questions — ‘Curriculum assures the holistic development of students’, ‘The Course
curriculum fulfilled your Expectation’ is answered Excellent by all the Alumni. The 3™ question
“The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field * has an Excellent score by 80% and a
Good score by 20%.The 4™ question ‘The Syllabus has relevance to societal needs’ has an
Excellent score by 87% of Alumni and a Good score by 13%.The 5™ question ‘Employability
is given focus’ got an Excellent score 73% and Good score 27%. The last question’ The
syllabus imparts practical knowledge’ got a mixed response-Excellent 67% Good 20% Fair

13%.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum and Institution



Parent feedback on curriculum & Instituition

Behaviour of office staff is warm.
The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.
The syllabus is career oriented
The semester system is more productive
The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...
Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent
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Analysis Report:

This analysis report is based on parents feedback on curriculum 2018-2019. A total of 10

parents participated in the data collection. The questions 1%,2¢,4th 5th 6th

e The admission process is fair and transparent

e Results are published on time

e The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense among students.
e The discipline in the College is good

e The semester system is more productive

Have got a maximum score of 100% (Strongly Agree) from the parents side while for the 3™
question ‘The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher education’ 90% of the
parentfavorur the score strongly agree and 10 % agreed. For the last question” The syllabus
is career oriented’ 80% of the parents favour the maximum score -strongly agree and the rest

took the option agree.100%strongly agreed that the discipline in the college is good.



DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student feedback on curriculum(17-
18)

The syllabus is relevant for facing...

The syllabus inculcates ethics and social...
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The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your... ]
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The syllabus is up to the level of advanced...
The syllabus is covered in the stipulated...

The syllabus suits the course. |
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Report:
14 student’s respondents were analyzed. Majority stayed with the positive response that
syllabus is covered in stipulated time. A good number of students responded excellence and

good towards the syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Teacher feedback on curriculum(17-18)

The course/syllabus enhanced my knowledge of...
The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Tests and exams can be conducted well in time...

The course has a good balance between theory...

The course content is followed by corresponding...

The aims and Objectives of the syllabi are well-...
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Excellent Good M Fair Satisfactory Not Satisfactory

Report:



100% of the teachers responded excellent feedback towards the course has good balance
between theory and practice and the course/syllabus has enhanced my knowledge of the

concerned subject.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Alumni feedback on curriculum(17-18)

The syllabus imparts practical knowledge

Employability is given focus

The syllabus has relevance to societal needs.

The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field.

The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation.
Curriculum assures the holistic development of...
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Excellent Good M Fair Satisfactory Not Satisfactory

Report:

Equal number of alumni stayed with excellent, good and fair response towards curriculum’s
assures on holistic development of students. Majority of the alumni opinioned that the course

curriculum is fulfilled with their expectation.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution



Parent feedback on curriculum and Institution

Behaviour of office staff is warm.
The infrastructure of the college is adequate.
The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.
The syllabus is career oriented
The semester system is more productive
The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...
Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent
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Analysis Report:

The majority of the parents strongly agreed that the admission process is fair and transparent.
And 80 % ofthe parents are of the opinion that discipline in the college is good. More than
60% expressed strong agreement on the infrastructure facilities of the college, career-

orientation in the syllabus, and timely publishing results.

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

1. Student Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: The syllabus suits the course

Q2: The syllabus is covered in the stipulated time

Q3: The syllabus is up to the level of advanced learners
Q4: The syllabus is apt for jobs related to your field
Q5: The syllabus inculcates ethics and social values

Q6: The syllabus is relevant for facing competitive exams



Q6
Q5
M Excellent
Q4 = Good
a3 W Fair
Satisfactory
Q2 m Not Satisfactory
Ql
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Analysis Report

The students have a high impression of all aspects of the curriculum. 90% of the students
found the suitability of the syllabus to the course excellent. More than 90% agreed that the
syllabus is apt for jobs related to the field. Only 10% found that the syllabus is not
satisfactorily upto the level of advanced learners.

2. Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: The aims and objectives of the syllabi are well- defined and clear to teachers and students
Q2: The course content is followed by corresponding reference materials

Q3: The course has a good balance between theory and practice

Q4: Tests and exams can be conducted well in time and the syllabi can be covered well in
time.

QS5: The syllabus is in tune with the needs of the time

Q6: The course /syllabus enhanced my knowledge of the concerned subject
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Analysis Report

Out of the 5 teachers who participated in the feedback, 100% agree that the aims and
objectives of the syllabi are well-defined and clear. 100 % opined that the course content is
followed by corresponding reference materials and that the syllabus is in tune with the needs
of the time. However, 60% of Teachers have agreed to the fact that the syllabus could not be

covered on time.

3. Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Q1: Curriculum assures the holistic development of students.
Q2: The course curriculum fulfilled your expectation.

Q3: The syllabus is related to jobs related to your field

Q4: The syllabus has relevance to societal needs

Q5: Employability is given focus.

Q6: The syllabus imparts practical knowledge
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Analysis Report

The majority of the alumni have a high impression of all aspects of the curriculum. 90% agree
that the syllabus imparts practical knowledge. More than 80% agree that the course curriculum
fulfilled their expectations and that the syllabus has relevance to societal needs. Only 10 %
found that the syllabus is not sufficient to impart practical knowledge to the students.

4. Parent Feedback on Curriculum & Institution

Parent feedback on curriculum and Institution(17-18)

Behaviour of office staff is warm.

The infrastructure of the college is adequate.

The student-Teacher relationship is warm and active.

The syllabus is career oriented

The semester system is more productive

The discipline in the College is good
The curriculum promotes ethics and moral sense...
The curriculum is helpful for employment / higher...

Results are published on time

The admission process is fair and transparent
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Analysis Report:

The parents gave exemplary feedback with regard to many aspects of the curriculum. 70% of
parents strongly agree the admission process is fair and transparent. Nearly 50% found that



results are published on time. 50% of parents strongly agree regarding the employment and
higher studies offered by the curriculum. 60% of parents agreed with the promotion of ethics
and moral sense among students. 70% of parents strongly agreed the discipline of college is
good. 50% of parents strongly agreed the semester system is more productive and 60% of
parents found the syllabus is career oriented.100% expressed a good opinion about the
infrastructure of the college, the behavior of office staff, and the warm student-teacher
relationship.
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